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M Gma" Sarah Walton <viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com>

RE: St George's University Hospitals NHS FT Purchase Order Number 644089

1 message

Reece Cumberbatch <Reece.Cumberbatch@stgeorges.nhs.uk> 10 December 2021 at 08:54
To: "sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk" <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>

Good Morning,

| have amended the price as instructed.

Kind Regards,

Reece Cumberbatch

Buyer

South West London Procurement Partnership

Wandle Annex St.Georges Hospital Tooting London SW17 0QT Tel:
07920549714/02087251830 Email Reece.Cumberbatch@stgeorges.nhs.uk|
www.swlondonprocurement.nhs.uk

(South West London Procurement Partnership is a shared service covering
Croydon, Epsom & St Helier, Kingston and St George’s NHS Trusts)

NHS |

South West London

Procurement Fartnertsg

Skills Development Network
Towards Excellence Procurement
.-x-' NHS Standards of Procurement — Level 2
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From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Sarah Walton

Sent: 10 December 2021 08:52

To: Reece Cumberbatch <Reece.Cumberbatch@stgeorges.nhs.uk>

Subject: Re: St George's University Hospitals NHS FT Purchase Order Number 644089

Dear Reece,

Thank you for your purchase order, 644089.

Please be advised that the unit price is incorrect and should be £399.70.

Your order has been placed on hold until you advise that you are happy to proceed.

| have also attached a copy of our up to date price list for your reference.

Kind regards

Sarah Walton

Customer Service Representative

Please note: We are working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.

Our office opening hours are Monday - Friday 8.30am - 5.30pm.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
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The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorised.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Purchasing <purchasing@stgeorges.nhs.uk>

Date: Fri, 10 Dec 2021 at 08:20

Subject: St George's University Hospitals NHS FT Purchase Order Number 644089

To: <orders@viamed.co.uk>

Please provide goods as per attached order.

Disclaimer:

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, any reading, printing, storage, disclosure, copying or
any other action taken in respect of this e-mail is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender
immediately by using the reply function and then permanently delete what you have received.

Incoming and outgoing e-mail messages are routinely monitored for compliance with the Department of Health's policy on the use of electronic
communications. For more information on the Department of Health's e-mail policy click here http://www.doh.gov.uk/emaildisclaimer.htm
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